
2019-2020 Presbyterian College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 3, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 10-22   Conf: 7-11   Home: 7-6   Away: 3-14   Neutral: 0-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
12 Hightower, Cory 31-31 1015 32.7 147-332 .443 28-101 .277 90-133 .677 34 154 188 6.1 79 3 79 83 11 32 412 13.3
00 Martin, Chris 31-17 783 25.3 106-254 .417 9-44 .205 110-141 .780 30 98 128 4.1 97 3 81 56 0 44 331 10.7
04 Drake, Ben 32-14 642 20.1 119-198 .601 9-22 .409 46-69 .667 60 116 176 5.5 63 2 16 49 12 7 293 9.2
22 Isler, Michael 31-28 831 26.8 94-162 .580 2-12 .167 55-84 .655 36 99 135 4.4 78 2 33 66 13 21 245 7.9
25 Younger, JC 20-10 466 23.3 45-116 .388 33-93 .355 11-14 .786 3 30 33 1.7 34 0 7 15 1 8 134 6.7
05 Graham, Zeb 29-20 521 18.0 66-153 .431 12-46 .261 29-37 .784 12 49 61 2.1 44 0 63 45 0 19 173 6.0
25 Younger, JC 12-2 253 21.1 20-59 .339 18-52 .346 13-16 .813 0 19 19 1.6 13 0 4 9 1 5 71 5.9
15 McCormack, Owen 32-18 528 16.5 54-131 .412 25-75 .333 19-25 .760 30 64 94 2.9 66 3 18 33 8 14 152 4.8
10 Jenkins, Sean 31-14 503 16.2 50-116 .431 34-86 .395 16-21 .762 7 48 55 1.8 35 1 17 14 6 10 150 4.8
02 Shubert, Kody 32-4 643 20.1 52-147 .354 25-69 .362 26-38 .684 9 30 39 1.2 54 1 65 50 0 20 155 4.8
03 Melton, CJ 29-1 196 6.8 13-27 .481 2-6 .333 5-10 .500 17 17 34 1.2 26 0 7 16 3 5 33 1.1
13 Becker, Tristen 4-0 8 2.0 1-3 .333 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 1 0 0 2 2 0.5
21 Jaksic, Luka 2-0 5 2.5 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 0 2 2 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.5
11 TeTe, Armel 5-1 13 2.6 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 1 1 0.2 3 0 0 2 0 0 1 0.2
23 Gibson, Jordan 9-0 45 5.0 1-7 .143 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0 9 9 1.0 1 0 1 3 0 1 2 0.2
Total 32 6452 201.6 768-1707 .450 197-611 .322 422-592 .713 279 793 1072 33.5 595 15 392 462 55 188 2155 67.34
Opponents 6450 201.6 803-1780 .451 289-797 .363 451-639 .706 294 771 1065 33.3 531 6 437 373 106 228 2346 73.31

Team Statistics Presb OPP
SCORING 2155 2346
    Points Per Game 67.3 73.3
    Scoring Margin -6.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 768-1707 803-1780
    Field Goal Pct .450 .451
3 POINT FG-ATT 197-611 289-797
    3PT FG Pct .322 .363
    3PT Made Per Game 6.2 9.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 422-592 451-639
    FT Pct .713 .706
    FT Made Per Game 13.2 14.1
REBOUNDS 1072 1065
    Rebounds Per Game 33.5 33.3
    Rebounds Margin 0.2 –
ASSISTS 392 437
    Assists Per Game 12.3 13.7
TURNOVERS 462 373
    Turnovers Per Game 14.4 11.7
    Turnovers Margin -2.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 1.2
STEALS 188 228
    Steals Per Game 5.9 7.1
BLOCKS 55 106
    Blocks Per Game 1.7 3.3
ATTENDANCE 5,369 45,017
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-413 17-2,648
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd Total

Presbyterian 990 1143 2155
Oppone
nts

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/07/19 at Clemson L 45-79 5713
11/11/19 at VMI W (OT) 80-77 985
11/14/19 MOREHEAD ST. L 55-77 498
11/18/19 at Notre Dame L 53-63 5752
11/22/19 vs Sacred Heart L 57-83 0
11/23/19 at Quinnipiac L 64-73 872
11/24/19 vs Albany (NY) L 60-65 0
11/30/19 TOCCOA FALLS W 87-59 130
12/07/19 at South Carolina State L 68-80 239
12/10/19 at St. Francis Brooklyn L 63-64 264
12/18/19 JACKSONVILLE L 58-81 127
12/21/19 at Michigan L 44-86 12707
12/29/19 KY. CHRISTIAN W 81-56 175

* 01/02/20 UNC ASHEVILLE W 79-77 185
* 01/04/20 at Gardner-Webb W 68-62 1253
* 01/11/20 HIGH POINT W 77-62 482
* 01/16/20 at Longwood W 74-67 1408
* 01/18/20 RADFORD L 64-75 665
* 01/20/20 CAMPBELL W 85-79 402
* 01/23/20 at Charleston Southern L 66-74 753
* 01/25/20 at Winthrop L 57-72 3011
* 01/30/20 USC UPSTATE L 74-77 889
* 02/01/20 at Hampton L (OT) 81-87 4124
* 02/06/20 GARDNER-WEBB W 65-61 279
* 02/08/20 at Campbell L 62-79 1993
* 02/13/20 at Radford L 71-81 1623
* 02/15/20 WINTHROP L 88-89 841
* 02/20/20 at High Point L 70-82 1051
* 02/22/20 at UNC Asheville L 64-75 2578
* 02/27/20 LONGWOOD L 55-58 281
* 02/29/20 CHARLESTON SO. W 76-65 415

03/03/20 at Charleston Southern L 64-81 691

* = Conference game



2019-2020 Presbyterian College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 3, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 7-11   Home: 5-4   Away: 2-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
12 Hightower, Cory 18-18 583 32.4 86-177 .486 20-62 .323 65-92 .707 18 102 120 6.7 49 3 45 51 9 20 257 14.3
00 Martin, Chris 17-5 409 24.1 59-131 .450 8-23 .348 70-90 .778 11 51 62 3.6 54 3 32 26 0 15 196 11.5
04 Drake, Ben 18-1 321 17.8 56-94 .596 3-6 .500 36-50 .720 34 65 99 5.5 35 1 10 23 6 4 151 8.4
22 Isler, Michael 18-16 471 26.2 52-87 .598 1-4 .250 41-62 .661 19 58 77 4.3 48 1 14 41 5 14 146 8.1
05 Graham, Zeb 18-18 407 22.6 53-117 .453 11-37 .297 27-35 .771 8 38 46 2.6 38 0 48 37 0 16 144 8.0
25 Younger, JC 9-1 173 19.2 21-51 .412 13-38 .342 5-6 .833 1 13 14 1.6 12 0 3 7 0 2 60 6.7
25 Younger, JC 9-0 178 19.8 12-38 .316 11-35 .314 13-16 .813 0 12 12 1.3 10 0 2 7 1 4 48 5.3
15 McCormack, Owen 18-17 341 18.9 32-70 .457 13-38 .342 15-17 .882 17 37 54 3.0 49 3 14 25 5 8 92 5.1
10 Jenkins, Sean 18-12 310 17.2 29-63 .460 20-49 .408 10-13 .769 3 27 30 1.7 25 1 9 10 4 6 88 4.9
02 Shubert, Kody 18-0 327 18.2 28-71 .394 13-39 .333 12-21 .571 4 11 15 0.8 26 1 39 25 0 9 81 4.5
03 Melton, CJ 16-1 101 6.3 4-9 .444 1-3 .333 4-5 .800 10 9 19 1.2 14 0 6 8 0 2 13 0.8
11 TeTe, Armel 1-1 6 6.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3627 201.5 432-909 .475 114-334 .341 298-407 .732 146 454 600 33.3 361 13 222 273 30 100 1276 70.89
Opponents 3625 201.4 444-971 .457 148-416 .356 286-412 .694 151 399 550 30.6 346 4 234 211 58 144 1322 73.44

Team Statistics Presb OPP
SCORING 1276 1322
    Points Per Game 70.9 73.4
    Scoring Margin -2.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 432-909 444-971
    Field Goal Pct .475 .457
3 POINT FG-ATT 114-334 148-416
    3PT FG Pct .341 .356
    3PT Made Per Game 6.3 8.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 298-407 286-412
    FT Pct .732 .694
    FT Made Per Game 16.6 15.9
REBOUNDS 600 550
    Rebounds Per Game 33.3 30.6
    Rebounds Margin 2.7 –
ASSISTS 222 234
    Assists Per Game 12.3 13.0
TURNOVERS 273 211
    Turnovers Per Game 15.2 11.7
    Turnovers Margin -3.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 1.1
STEALS 100 144
    Steals Per Game 5.6 8.0
BLOCKS 30 58
    Blocks Per Game 1.7 3.2
ATTENDANCE 4,439 17,794
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-493 9-1,977
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd Total

Presbyterian 588 678 1276
Oppone
nts

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/02/20 UNC ASHEVILLE W 79-77 185
01/04/20 at  Gardner-Webb W 68-62 1253
01/11/20 HIGH POINT W 77-62 482
01/16/20 at  Longwood W 74-67 1408
01/18/20 RADFORD L 64-75 665
01/20/20 CAMPBELL W 85-79 402
01/23/20 at  Charleston Southern L 66-74 753
01/25/20 at  Winthrop L 57-72 3011
01/30/20 USC UPSTATE L 74-77 889
02/01/20 at  Hampton L (OT) 81-87 4124
02/06/20 GARDNER-WEBB W 65-61 279
02/08/20 at  Campbell L 62-79 1993
02/13/20 at  Radford L 71-81 1623
02/15/20 WINTHROP L 88-89 841
02/20/20 at  High Point L 70-82 1051
02/22/20 at  UNC Asheville L 64-75 2578
02/27/20 LONGWOOD L 55-58 281
02/29/20 CHARLESTON SO. W 76-65 415


